
2748 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1506

1507

1509

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1520

1521

1522

1530

1533

1535

1538

1539

1857
27th May

28th Ma;

29th May

30th May

1st June

1542

1543

Thomas Grahame, of Upper Sey-
mour-street, Portman-square, in
the county of Middlesex

Thomas Taylorson Jopling, of
Dunning-street Foundry, Sunder-
land

Richard Edward Hodges, of South-
ampton-row, Bloomsbury, in the
county of Middlesex

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Thomas Hart, of Watt's-terrace,
Old Kent-road, in the county of
Surrey, Agent

Nathaniel Cox, of Liverpool, in the
county of Lancaster, Iron Mer-
chant

Alexander Simpson, of the Office
for Patents, 77, Chancery-lane,
in the county of Middlesex

William Wilber, formerly of New
Orleans, now of New York, in
the United States of America

Thomas Willis and G-eorge Chell,
both of Longsight, near the city
of Manchester, Machine Makers

Charles Fleet, of Brighton, in the
county of Sussex

James Merrylees, of Paisley, in
the county of Renfrew, North

. Britain, Manufacturer
James Merrylees, of Paisley, in

the county of Renfrew, North
Britain, Manufacturer

Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of London, Paris,
and Brussels, Patent Solicitor

John James and William Daykin
Grimshaw, both of Southampton

Ferdinand Charles Warlich, of
Hope Cottage, Kentish Town, in
the county of Middlese'x

George Hornsey, of Southampton,
Gas Fitter

Lazare Prosper Lambert Alex-
andre and Louis Pierre Felix
Mallet, both of Paris, in the
French Empire

Frank Perks Fellows, of Wolver-
hampton, in the county of Staf-
ford, Brass Founder and Manu-
facturer

Louis Laurent Bequemie, of No.
30, Rue de la Douane, Paris, in
the Empire of France, Gentle-
man

George Tingle, of Northwood, near
Hanley, in the county of Stafford,
Merchant

Improvements in inland navigation

Improvements in water gauges of
steam boilers

Improvements in gauges and scales

Certain improved apparatus to be
used in the manufacture of iron

Improvements in the manufacture of
lamp glasses, applicable to railway
carriage and other lamps

Improvements in railways

A new or improved slop and toilet-
pail

Hot air apparatus for hulling and ex-
tracting oils from oleaginous seeds

Improvements in machinery for spin-
ning, doubling, and winding yarn
and thread

An improvment or improvements, in
the manufacture of printing ink

Improvements in the manufacture or
production of ornamental fabrics

Improvements in the manufacture or
production of carpets .and other or-
namental fabrics

Improvements in the construction of
smoke consuming furnaces, appli-
cable to boilers

An improved screw propellor for pro-
pelling ships or other navigable ves-
sels through water

Improvements in generating steam

Improved apparatus for the engine
rooms of steam vessels for commu-
nicating signals and orders from the
captain on deck, to the engineer or
attendant below

Improvements in machinery for pro-
pelling vessels

Improvements in* the manufacture of
hinges, cocks, and other jointed
articles, or articles of which one part
is required to be capable of turning
upon or in another part of the same
article

Improvements in cocks

An improvement or improvements in
machinery for the manufacture of
articles from clay and other plastic
substances


