			,
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1506	1857 27th May	Thomas Grahame, of Upper Sey- mour-street, Portman-square, in	Improvements in inland navigation
1507	99	the county of Middlesex Thomas Taylorson Jopling, of Dunning-street Foundry, Sunder-	Improvements in water gauges of steam boilers
1509	"	land Richard Edward Hodges, of South- ampton-row, Bloomsbury, in the	Improvements in gauges and scales
1512	. 19	county of Middlesex Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Certain improved apparatus to be used in the manufacture of iron
1513	19	Mechanical Draughtsman Thomas Hart, of Watt's-terrace, Old Kent-road, in the county of	Improvements in the manufacture of lamp glasses, applicable to railway
1514	28th May	Surrey, Agent Nathaniel Cox, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Iron Mer- chant	carriage and other lamps Improvements in railways
1515	21	Alexander Simpson, of the Office for Patents, 77, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex	A new or improved slop and toilet- pail
1516	29th May	William Wilber, formerly of New Orleans, now of New York, in the United States of America	Hot air apparatus for hulling and ex- tracting oils from oleaginous seeds
1517	,,	Thomas Willis and George Chell, both of Longsight, near the city of Manchester, Machine Makers	Improvements in machinery for spin- ning, doubling, and winding yarn and thread
1518	. je c. v	Charles Fleet, of Brighton, in the county of Sussex	An improvment or improvements in the manufacture of printing ink
1520	3)	James Merrylees, of Paisley, in the county of Renfrew, North Britain, Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture or production of ornamental fabrics
1521	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	James Merrylees, of Paisley, in the county of Renfrew, North Britain, Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture or production of carpets and other ornamental fabrics
1522	23	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of London, Paris, and Brussels, Patent Solicitor	Improvements in the construction of smoke consuming furnaces, appli- cable to boilers
1530	30th May	John James and William Daykin Grimshaw, both of Southampton	An improved screw propellor for pro- pelling ships or other navigable ves- sels through water
1533	,,	Ferdinand Charles Warlich, of Hope Cottage, Kentish Town, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in generating steam
1535	n	George Hornsey, of Southampton, Gas Fitter	Improved apparatus for the engine rooms of steam vessels for commu- nicating signals and orders from the captain on deck, to the engineer or attendant below
1538	1st June	Lazare Prosper Lambert Alex- andre and Louis Pierre Felix Mallet, both of Paris, in the French Empire	Improvements in machinery for pro- pelling vessels
1539	"	Frank Perks Fellows, of Wolver- hampton, in the county of Staf- ford, Brass Founder and Manu- facturer	Improvements in the manufacture of hinges, cocks, and other jointed articles, or articles of which one part is required to be capable of turning upon or in another part of the same article
1542	33	Louis Laurent Bequemie, of No. 30, Rue de la Douane, Paris, in the Empire of France, Gentleman	Improvements in cocks
1543	39	George Tingle, of Northwood, near Hanley, in the county of Stafford, Merchant	An improvement or improvements in machinery for the manufacture of articles from clay and other plastic substances